
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1740
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
Research Committee
Ninama Shri Manshankar

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any research committee is working to improve the functioning of Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs) in the country; and
(b) If so, the details thereof

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
(SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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